
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID 23-490 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:3/15/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:3/30/2023 3/30/2023

Title: Actions pertaining to amending Job Order Contracting Agreements necessary to complete such
projects as the Animal Center Shade and Turf, Police Department Vehicle Training Course Repairs,
Woodward Park Diesel Tank Installation and Fire Station 11 Motorized Gate and Fencing:
1. Adopt findings of Categorical Exemption pursuant to Section 15301 (d) of the California
Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines
2. Approve an amendment to the Job Order Contracting (JOC) agreement between City of
Fresno and Durham Construction Co., Inc., increasing the contract authority from $1,000,000 to a
total of $2,000,000 for the current year ending September 2023
3. Approve an amendment to the Job Order Contracting (JOC) agreement between City of
Fresno and Puma Construction Co., Inc., increasing the contract authority from $1,000,000 to a total
of $2,000,000 for the current year ending September 2023
4. Authorize the Director of General Services to execute all related documents

Sponsors: General Services Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Job Order Contracting Contract History, 2. Job Order Contracting Projects by Contract Year, 3.
Amendment No. 2 – Durham Construction Company, Inc., 4. Amendment No. 2 – Puma Construction
Company, Inc.

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

APPROVEDCity Council3/30/2023 1 Pass

City of Fresno Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

